

## NBC Taps Brightcove App Cloud for First-Ever Emmy Screener iPad App, NBCU Screen It

End-to-end content app platform streamlines the development, deployment and operation of powerful native app for NBC

CAMBRIDGE, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Brightcove, Inc. (NASDAQ: BCOV), a leading global provider of cloud content services, today announced that NBC has chosen the Brightcove App Cloud content app platform to support the first-ever Emmy screener iPad app, NBCU Screen It. App Cloud is a comprehensive platform that empowers organizations to use open Web standards like HTML5 to create and operate rich native apps for Apple iOS smartphones and tablets.

"The Brightcove App Cloud platform has made it easy for us to very quickly build and deploy a powerful app that delivers the best possible viewing experience on the iPad," said Richard Licata, EVP, Communications, NBC Entertainment. "As part of this groundbreaking initiative, Television Academy members now have the convenience and flexibility to watch our NBC original programming and vote for the Primetime Emmy Awards responsibly."

The NBCU Screen It app makes the network's current-season programming available for screening by the 15,000 Television Academy members who vote on the Emmy awards each year. Featured content in the app includes NBC's primetime series, scripted series, reality series and late-night programming.

With App Cloud, NBC was able to quickly build and roll out a powerful native iOS app for the iPad that can also be easily extended to other iOS and Google Android devices in the future. App Cloud makes it easy for NBC to manage the entire life cycle of its app by combining an open HTML5 Web development model with intelligent cloud services that continuously optimize the performance of the app, measure the effectiveness of different content, and enable dynamic updates to the app in the future. App Cloud also provides intelligent push messaging and content-level analytics that enable organizations like NBC to more easily engage their installed base and identify their most impactful content.

App Cloud's open platform approach and easy extensibility with third party services also made it possible for NBC to integrate a third party authentication system to restrict access to the app to Emmy voters. And with App Cloud's pre-built content connectors, NBC is able to easily pull video feeds from its Brightcove Video Cloud account to integrate high quality video content in to the app.

"We are thrilled that App Cloud is the platform behind this innovative new app from NBC and that we're able to help the organization deliver the best viewing experience possible to all of the Emmy voters," said Eric Elia, vice president of TV solutions at Brightcove. "We look forward to making it easy for NBC to build and operate equally impactful app experiences in the future."

## **About Brightcove**

Brightcove Inc. (NASDAQ: BCOV), a leading global provider of cloud content services, provides a family of products used to publish and distribute the world's professional digital media. The company's products include Brightcove Video Cloud, the market-leading online video platform, and Brightcove App Cloud, a pioneering content app platform. More than 3,800 customers in over 50 countries rely on Video Cloud to build and operate media experiences across PCs, smartphones, tablets and connected TVs. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.brightcove.com">http://www.brightcove.com</a>.

This press release may include forward-looking statements regarding anticipated objectives, growth and/or expected product and service developments or enhancements. Such forward-looking statements may be identified by the use of the following words (among others): "believes," "expects," "may," "will," "plan," "should" or "anticipates," or comparable words and their negatives. These forward-looking statements are not guarantees but are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the expectations contained in these statements. For a discussion of such risks and uncertainties, see "Risk Factors" in the Company's Registration Statement on Form S-1 (Registration No. 333-176444), which was declared effective by the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 16, 2012. Brightcove assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements contained in this press release in the event of changing circumstances or otherwise, and such statements are current only as of the date they are made.

erika@sutherlandgold.com or Europe AxiCom for Brightcove Sheena Riviera, +44 20 8392 4064 sheena.riviera@axicom.com

Source: Brightcove

News Provided by Acquire Media